In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the HKD and the USD would be materially

unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the USD against other currencies.

Exposure to foreign currencies (expressed in HKD)
2020 2019

RMB HKD USD RMB HKD USD

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Trade and other receivables 45,414 280 20,475 17,619 174 16,314

Pledged time deposits – – – 85,957 – –

Cash at banks and on hand 506,925 2,932 18,527 400,246 3,746 65,963

Trade and other payables (88,800) (18) (3,413) (67,775) (18) (4,130)

Net exposure arising from

recognised assets and liabilities 463,539 3,194 35,589 436,047 3,902 78,147

108 2020 ANNUAL REPORT   HUNG HING PRINTING GROUP LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

27	 Financial risk management and fair value of financial instruments (continued)

(b)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)
(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit before income tax that

would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the

reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

2020 2019

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
before

income tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

before

income tax

 $’000 $’000

RMB# 5% 23,177 5% 21,802

(5%) (23,177) (5%) (21,802)

HKD* 5% 160 5% 195

(5%) (160) (5%) (195)

USD* 5% 1,779 5% 3,907

(5%) (1,779) (5%) (3,907)

#	 For the company and subsidiaries with functional currency as HKD

*	 For subsidiaries with functional currency as RMB

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ profit before income tax measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated into HKD at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting period for

presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-

measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency